BUDGET COMMISSION of LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO

•DANIEL J. TALAREK County Treasurer

•J. CRAIG SNODGRASS, CPA, CGFM County Auditor

•J.D. TOMLINSON
County Prosecutor

3/25/2024

Memo to: Daniel J. Talarek, Treasurer

J. Craig Snodgrass, CPA, CGFM Auditor

J.D. Tomlinson, Prosecutor

AGENDA LORAIN COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION LORAIN COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING (FOURTH FLOOR PUBLIC HEARING ROOM B)

April 8, 2024 – 11:00 A.M.

- 1. Review District Advisory Council Approval of General Health District's 2025 Tax Budget
- 2. Approval of Lorain County General Health District's 2025 Tax Budget and local contribution amount of \$1,259,112.
- 3. Other business



BUDGET COMMISSION of LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO

•DANIEL J. TALAREK County Treasurer

•J. CRAIG SNODGRASS, CPA, CGFM County Auditor

•J.D. TOMLINSON
County Prosecutor

3/25/2024

Memo to: Daniel J. Talarek, Treasurer

J. Craig Snodgrass, CPA, CGFM Auditor

J.D. Tomlinson, Prosecutor

AGENDA LORAIN COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION LORAIN COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING (FOURTH FLOOR PUBLIC HEARING ROOM B)

April 8, 2024 - 11:15 A.M.

- 1. Approval of Minutes:
- Minutes of March 11, 2024
- Minutes of March 29, 2024
- 2. Approval of Record: Requests for Certificates of Amended Appropriations and/or Estimated Resources that were signed by J. Craig Snodgrass, CPA, CGFM Auditor and/or all members of the Budget Commission prior to this meeting: March Amendments (on file in tax settlement department).
- 3. Financial Report from Budget Department/Auditor's Report on Financial Status.
- 4. Tax Settlement Department Report.
- 5. Any other business